pumps and fans
Transformer Oil
Cooling Solutions
Series
NTG/ TG/ TGCL Pumps
TF/ TFBR/ NTF/ VTTF Fans
quality certificate
1www.efaflu.pt

18B
 02
MODEL DESIGNATION
01 Impeller
02 Shaft
06A Bearing
06B Bearing
13 Terminal box cover
17A Suction casing
17B Discharge casing
18A Drain/ vent
18B Cable gland
49 Motor
57 Eye bolt
99 Terminal box
CONSTRUCTION
PARTS MATERIALS
Casing EN-GJL-250 or EN-GJS-400
Impeller Aluminium Al Si10 Mg
Shaft AISI420
Terminal Box Aluminium Al Si10 Mg
Screws A4 – AISI316
ELECTRICAL DATA SPECIFICATIONS
Power 0,75 up to 3 kW
Poles 4/6
Voltage 3x400 VAC@50 Hz or
3x460VAC@60Hz
PART LIST
pumps | inline | ntg
9www.efaflu.pt
ntG - inline AxiAl pumps
3,0
2,5
2,0
1,5
1,0
0,5
0,0
20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Q (m3/h)
4º 6º 8º
10º
13º
2,0
1,5
1,0
0,5
0,0
20
4º
6º
8º
10º
13º
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Q (m3/h)
4,0
3,5
3,0
2,5
2,0
1,5
1,0
0,5
0,0
20 60
4º
6º
8º
10º
13º
100 140 180 220 260 300 340
Q (m3/h)

Voltage 3x400 VAC@50 Hz or
3x460VAC@60Hz
MODEL DESIGNATION
01 Impeller
02 Shaft
06A Bearing
06B Bearing
13 Terminal box cover
17A Pump casing
17B Motor casing
18A Drain/ vent
18B Cable gland
49 Motor
57 Eye bolt
99 Terminal box
TGCL
06A
18A
18B
 02
 57
06B
17A
 01
4917B
13
99
pumps | end suction | tgcl
15www.efaflu.pt
tGCl - end suCtion rAdiAl pumps
tgcl 65-125 80m 4p
tgcl 100-200 100l 4p
tgcl 65-125 80m 4p
CURVES   ACCORDING TO ISO 9906/ EN 50216-7
0,75 kW
3,0 kW
0,9 kW
2516
20
14
1414
15
12
1212
10
10
1010
5
8
88
6
66
4
44
2
22
00
00
20
2020
20 40
4040
40 60
6060
60 80
8080
80 100
100100
100 120
120120
120 140
140140
140